

It is further submitted that. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate has on 20.08.2014 filed an application seeking adjournment of the matter. Copy of same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ramesh Babu, M.R. Advocate has on 22.08.2014 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the Respondent No.2 after obtaining "no objection" from the erstwhile Advocate Dr. Sushil Balwada.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., adv has filed a letter dated 22.08.2014 seeking adjournment of the matter for four weeks. Copy of same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned alongwith application above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR