

**SECTION IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITIOIN**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 9890-9891 OF
2010**

SULTANA BEGUM AND ANR.PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

**"As jointly prayed by learned counsel for
the parites, list the matters on 14th January,
2015."**

It is submitted that this is an after notice matter. There are five respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the Respondent No.1/State of Punjab. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the Respondent No.2. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has filed filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the Respondent No.3 and counter affidavit on behalf of the Respondent No.3. Copy of same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that. Dr.(Mrs) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the Respondent No. 4 and 5. The counsel has also filed counter

affidavit on behalf of the Respondent NO.4. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit. Copy of the same has been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned alongwith application above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR